4
4-81 NiCr on Si - Bussed Circuit
4
NEW PRODUCTNICHROME
ON SILICON
Bussed Circuit
Thin Film
Resistor Networks

OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Refer to standard package Outline Dimensions at the end of the Model NiCr on Si section.
ORDERING INFORMATION
S     QS     16     B    1000     F     S     13
Model Series:
  S = Passivated Nichrome
        on Silicon
Package Type:
  QS = QSOP
  SN = SOIC (Narrow Body)
  SW = SOIC (Wide Body)
  PD = P-DIP
# of Leads:
  08 = 8 Leads
  14 = 14 Leads
  16 = 16 Leads
  20 = 20 Leads
  24 = 24 Leads
Circuit Type:
  B = Bussed
Packaging Option:
  7 = 7" Tape & Reel
 13 = 13" Tape & Reel
  (No code used for Magazines.)
  (Refer to Tape & Reel Quantities Table.)
TCR Code:
  L  = ±200ppm/°C
  S  = ±100ppm/°C
  P  = ±50ppm/°C
  Q  = ±25ppm/°C
Absolute/Ratio Tolerance Code:
  F = 1.0%/1.0%
  G = 2.0%/ (N/A)
  J = 5.0%/(N/A)
Resistance Code:
    First 3 digits are significant.  Fourth
    digit denotes number of trailing zeros.
    (Refer to Standard Resistance Values, Ohms)
CUSTOM SOLUTIONS
Networks designed to meet your specific electrical and packaging requirements are available.
Please contact the factory for technical assistance, price and availability.